
 

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT) 
Chitranjali Hills, Thiruvallam, Thiruvananthapuram-27 

Phone: 0471-2380910, 912          
 

No. C-DIT/10/DIGI-FUMC/2023-24/T459                     Date:  31.10.2023 

 

LIMITED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF WOODEN CHEMICAL SHELF 

(FUMIGATION CHAMBER) 

 

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of Fumigation chamber (Wooden 

chemical shelf) at Digitization Department of C-DIT,Thiruvananthapuram. The 

envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription “Tender for the 

supply of Fumigation chamber” and should be addressed to The Registrar, 

Centre for Development of Imaging Technology (C-DIT). Tenderers may submit the 

tenders on their own papers by post/hand. Last date for receipt of tenders is 

07.11.2023, 3.00 PM. The tenders will be opened at 3.30 PM on 07.11.2023 in 

C-DIT office in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives 

who may be present at that time. 

 

Thiruvananthapuram                         Sd/ 

31.10.2023          REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Specification for Wooden Chemical shelf 

Required quantity - 1 Nos 

 

Sl No Specification 

1 Size of shelf is 78 inch Height (including 5 inch leg) x 54 inch 

Width x 24 inch depth. Total 4 nos of horizontal compartments in 

equal divided measurements. Bottom portion wooden and 

chemical keeping place and balance 3 compartments fixed in 

Aluminium grill fixing in wooden support. Two number openable 

shutter with lock and key facilities. Shutter made with wood and 

glass. Made with chemically treated rub wood 18 mm/12 mm 

board. Each unit portions are undergone a special polishing 

process including three coats of sanding sealer with proper sand 

papering for obtaining even and smooth surface than one coats of 

clear PU (exterior grade) spray polish finish. 

 

Terms & Conditions 
 

  1. There is no separate bid form provided for quoting the financial offers. The 

supplier shall submit the price offers in their own paper. 

2. The rate quoted by the bidder should include all taxes and supply at site. 

3. Supply shall arrange within 15 days on receipt of the firm order. 

4. Rates quoted by the bidder shall be valid for a period of six months from the 

date of opening of the tender. 

5. The rate quoted for the items shall be firm and no enhancement will be allowed 

under any circumstances.  

6. No advance payment will be made against the supply. 

7. If the bidder has any doubt on technical specifications, please contact Smt. 

Akshara K Thampi, PRJ Supervisor, Digitization dept, Mob No. 

9677940231. 


